
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035120-2024 

Contract

D2A Intermediate Care Services

CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND PETERBOROUGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035120

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b26e  

Published 30 October 2024, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND PETERBOROUGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CAMBRIDGE

Email

ContractsTeam@cpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

NHS Organisation Data Service

RT1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035120-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035120-2024
mailto:ContractsTeam@cpft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cpft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

D2A Intermediate Care Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

System support to manage winter pressures. Objective is to deliver care in patients' homes
that meets their therapy and goals based outcomes. The Provider will provide health based
enabling care packages for patients deemed to have a health need e.g. patients on any
weight bearing precautions or who require urgent care as a result of their condition. This is a
time limited intervention for patients that will benefit from a period of care and support at
home before their final care need is assessed.

https://www.cpft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £452,760

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Cambridgeshire (county-wide)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

requirement for up to 14 D2A cars per day with the ability to flex demand and capacity at
short notice. Must be able to join daily/weekly MDTs. Must be able to deliver ongoing rehab
prompts and guidance to patients

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

subject to the allocation of winter funding



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

this is a PSR intention to award notice. the awarding of this contract is subject to the PSR
regulations 2023. for the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the PCR 2015 do not apply to
this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period.
representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 8th November 2024.
this contract has not formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

Trust Home Care Solution Limited

26 Broad Street Great Cambourne

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Companies House

10786710

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £452,760



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

this is a PSR intention to award notice. the awarding of this contract is subject to the PSR
regulations 2023. for the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the PCR 2015 do not apply to
this award. the publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period.
representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 8th November 2024. this
contract has not yet been formally awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under
the PSR.

decision makers - Mark Cooke, Barry Underwood, Ingrid Randall

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPFT

Fulbourn

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T22:02:59+0100
	TCPDF




